TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EcoMedia, LLC		108/18/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stargate Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	51 West 52nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2877152	A NEW ENVIRONMENT FOR MEDIA	
Registration Number:	2881388	ADOPT-A-WATERWAY	
Registration Number:	3055158	CLEANER BALTIMORE CLEANER CHESAPEAKE	
Registration Number:	2921521	CLEANER CITIES CLEANER BAYS	
Registration Number:	2921522	CLEANER CITIES CLEANER CREEKS	
Registration Number:	2931679	CLEANER CITIES CLEANER LAKES	
Registration Number:	2865708	CLEANER CITIES CLEANER OCEANS	
Registration Number:	2861500	CLEANER CITIES CLEANER RIVERS	
Registration Number:	2865709	CLEANER CITIES CLEANER STREAMS	
Registration Number:	2921523	CLEANER CITIES CLEANER WATERWAYS	
Registration Number:	2848138	CLEANER STORMDRAINS CLEANER OCEANS	
Registration Number:	3187352	ECOMEDIA	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0711

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3186774	ECOZONE	
Registration Number:	3141683	ENVIRONMENTAL COMMUNICATION	
Registration Number:	3078656	PURE WATERWAYS	
Registration Number:	3038545	SPONSOR-A-WATERWAY	
Registration Number:	3315903	WHERE BUSINESS AND THE ENVIRONMENT MEET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)975-0114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-975-3316

Email: kaz.tanakh@cbs.com

Correspondent Name: Kaz A. Tanakh

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 2: CBS

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECOMEDIA ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Borden	
Signature:	/rb/	
Date:	08/19/2010	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of EcoMedia marks#page1.tif source=Assignment of EcoMedia marks#page2.tif source=Assignment of EcoMedia marks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EcoMedia, LLC. ("Assignor"), a California limited liability company corporation with a place of business at 919 Manhattan Avenue, Suite 100, Manhattan Beach, California, 90266, is the owner of Federal trademark registrations for the marks that are listed on the attached Schedule "A" (collectively the "Marks") on and in connection with the classes of goods/services as identified in Schedule "A" and as at April 1, 2010 assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Stargate Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 51 West 52nd Street New York, New York 10019, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee as at April 1, 2010 all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 18th day of August, 2010.

Name: Paul Polizzotto

Tille: Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0713

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
A NEW ENVIRONMENT FOR MEDIA	2,877,152	08/24/04	Advertising services, namely, creating, preparing, designing, and placing advertisements for others in the field of supporting education and funding for cleaning and protection of the environment
ADOPT-A-WATERWAY	2,881,388	09/07/04	Raising funds for cleaning and maintaining storm drain systems and above and below ground water sheds through charitable contributions, donations, or sponsorship funding
CLEANER BALTIMORE CLEANER CHESAPEAKE	3,055,158	01/31/06	Raising funds for environmental clean up and conservation and environmental education
CLEANER CITIES CLEANER BAYS	2,921,521	01/25/05	Raising funds for cleaning and maintaining storm drain systems and above and below ground water sheds through charitable contributions or otherwise
CLEANER CITIES CLEANER CREEKS	2,921,522	01/25/05	Raising funds for cleaning and maintaining storm drain systems and above and below ground water sheds through charitable contributions or otherwise
CLEANER CITIES CLEANER LAKES	2,931,679	03/08/05	Raising funds for cleaning and maintaining storm drain systems and above and below ground water sheds through charitable contributions or otherwise
CLEANER CITIES CLEANER OCEANS	2,865,708	07/20/04	Raising funds for cleaning and maintaining storm drain systems and above and below ground water sheds through charitable contributions or otherwise
CLEANER CITIES CLEANER RIVERS	2,861,500	07/06/04	Raising funds for cleaning and maintaining storm drain systems and above and below ground water sheds through charitable contributions or otherwise
CLEANER CITIES CLEANER STREAMS	2,865,709	07/20/04	Raising funds for cleaning and maintaining storm drain systems and above and below ground water sheds through charitable contributions or otherwise
CLEANER CITIES CLEANER WATERWAYS	2,921,523	01/25/05	Raising funds for cleaning and maintaining storm drain systems and above and below ground water sheds through charitable contributions or otherwise
CLEANER STORM DRAINS CLEANER OCEANS	2,8481,38	06/01/04	Raising funds for cleaning and maintaining storm drain systems and above and below ground water sheds through charitable contributions or otherwise
ECOMEDIA	3,187,352	12/19/06	(Int. Cl. 35) advertising and advertisement services; advertising and promotion services and related consulting, namely, promoting the products and services of third parties through sponsoring arrangements (Int. Cl. 36) raising funds for environmental clean up and conservation and environmental education
ECOZONE	3,186,774	12/19/06	Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and promotion services and related consulting, namely, promoting the products and services of third parties through sponsoring arrangements
ENVIRONMENTAL COMMUNICATION and Design ENVIRONMENTAL COMMUNICATION	3,141,683	09/12/06	Advertising services, namely, creating, preparing, designing, and placing advertisements for others

TRADEMARK REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0714

Schedule A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
PURE WATERWAYS	3,078,656	04/11/06	Magazines in the field of environmental issues, environmental education, and environmental conservation, preservation and restoration
SPONSOR-A- WATERWAY	3,038,545	06/03/06	(Int. Cl. 35) advertising and advertisement services (int. Cl. 36) raising funds for environmental clean up and conservation and environmental education through charitable contributions or otherwise
WHERE BUSINESS AND THE ENVIRONMENT MEET	3,315,903	10/23/07	Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and promotion services and related consulting, namely, promoting the products and services of third parties through sponsoring arrangements

718610v1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/19/2010 REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0715